1. The Licensee shall obtain all fresh Water for all purposes under this Licence, including 

the temporary construction camp, through the Water Supply Facility and shall not 
exceed ten thousand (10,000) cubic metres per year, at a rate not exceeding two hundred 
and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per day.  

2. If the Licensee requires water in sufficient volume that the source water body may be 

drawn down, the Licensee shall, at least thirty (30) days prior to commencement of use 
of water, submit to the Board for approval in writing, the following;